Rule 1 26A/1 54 The Insclvency Act 1986

Notice to Registrar of Companies of
Supervisor's Progress Report

Pursuant to Rule 1 26A(4)(a) or
Rule 1 54 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 1 3

R.1.26A(4)(a)/
R.1.54

For Official Use

Company Number

05824783

Medina Bakery Limited

1/ We

Catherine Lee-Baggaley, 1st Floor, Consort House, Waterdale, Doncaster, DN1 3HR

lan Michael Rose, 1st Floor, Consort House, Waterdale, Doncaster, DN1 3HR

supervisor(s) of a voluntary arrangement taking effect on

10 February 2014

Attach my progress report for the penod

10 February 2014

to

09 February 2015 \

Number of continuation sheets (if any) attached

Signed

T =

Date__ Q4 -5 \S™

Silke & Co Limited
1st Floor

Consort House f
Waterdale
Doncaster
DN1 3HR

THURSDAY

Ref MJ3VA/CLB/IMR/ES/ICE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

For Official Use

*A430DT15*
A28 #32

12/03/2015
COMPANIES HOUSE




Voluntary Arrangement of
Medina Bakery Limited

Statement From 10/02/2014
of Affairs To 09/02/2015
ASSET REALISATIONS

15,000 Q0 Contributions 3,000 00
2,000 00 Lump Sums 2,000 00
5,000 00

COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific bond 100 00
Nominee's fee 1,000 00
Supervisor's fees 2,200 00
Agents'/Valuers' fees 150 00
{3,450 00)
17,000 00 1,550 00

REPRESENTED BY

VAT receivable 3000
Estate Account (Non-Interest Bearing) 1,520 00
1,550 00

Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 504 09 March 2015 12 45




et ...
SILKE& COLTD

1* Floor — Consort House — Waterdale — Doncaster - DN1 3HR
Tel 01302 342875 - Fax 01302 342986
Emai admin@sitkeandco co uk - Web www silkeandco co uk

TO ALL MEMBERS AND CREDITORS Our Ref MJ3VA/CLB/AMR/ES
Date 9 March 2015

When calling please ask for Emily Stokell

Email emily stokell@silkeandco co uk
Cear Sir/Madam
MEDINA BAKERY LIMITED - COMPANY VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT (“CVA”)
The Joint Supervisors present therr annual report upon the progress of this Voluntary Arrangement
This report should be read in conjunction with the CVA Proposal and Medifications approved at the
meeting of creditors held on 10 February 2014
1. RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

We attach an account of receipts and payments for the current period 10 February 2014 to 9 February
2015

2 TERMS OF THE ARRANGEMENT

Under the terms of the Arrangement the Company 1s to make monthly contributions totalling £15,000,
over a 5 year period, of which £3,000 has been received

The Company 1s also to make a lump sum contribution totalling £2,000 duning the course of the
Arrangement, of which £2 000 has been received

Unsecured creditors will receive a mimimum dividend of 44 4 pence in the £ n full and final settlement
of their debt

3. JOINT SUPERVISORS’ REPORT AND COMMENTS
The Company Is up to date in respect of monthly contributtons as at the anniversary date
The lump sum has been paid in full

Statutory returns and the returns for H M Revenue and Customs have been completed as and when
due

4 DIVIDEND

After providing for costs of the CVA to date, there are currently insufficient funds available to pay a
dividend to creditors it 15 anticipated that a notice of dividend will be 1ssued with the next annual
report

5. REMUNERATION & DISBURSEMENTS

Joint Nominees’ fees of £1,000 were approved at the first meeting of creditors held on 10 February
2014, which have been drawn

lan Michael Rose & Cathenne Lee-Baggaley are licensed to act as Insglvency Practitioners by the Insolvency Practitoners Association
Siike & Co Limited 1s registered in England and Wales under registered number 06402570
whose registered office resides at 1% Floor Consert House Waterdale Doncaster South Yorkshire DN1 3HR




el ...
SILKE & CO LTI

1* Floor — Cansort House — Waterdale — Doncaster - DN1 3HR
Tel 01302 342875 - Fax 01302 342986
Emall admin@silkeandco co uk - Web www silkeandco co uk

The Joint Supervisors’ remuneration IS based on hourly costs at scale rates calculated on the time
properly spent in the course of the CVA and was approved at the meeting of creditors to consider the
CVA praposal held on 10 February 2014

Total time spent to 9 February 2015 on this assignment amounts to 24 60 hours at an average
composite rate of £172 87 per hour resulting in total time costs to date of £4,252 50 Jont
Supervisors' fees of £2,200 00 have been drawn to date in accordance with the above approval
leaving outstanding time costs of £2,052 50

Disbursements of £378 06 have been allocated to the case up to the anniversary of which £150 00
have been drawn by the Joint Supervisors' leaving unbilled disbursements of £237 06

The followang further information as regards time costs I1s enclosed

Silke and Co policy for re-charging expenses
Silke and Co charge-out rates

All other payments have been made in accordance with the rules and regulations generally as to the
payment of costs and expenses in the Arrangement

A Creditors’ Guide to Insolvency Practitioners’ Fees 1s also enclosed, which includes creditors’ rights
to further information and to challenge fees

6. CONCLUSION
The Company s up to date with its contributions at the anniversary date

This report has been filed with the Court and the Regtstrar of Compames pursuant to the Insolvency
Rules 1986

Yours faithfully

Catherine Lee-Baggaley
2 Joint Supervisor

Enc

lan Michael Rose & Gathenne Lee-Baggaley are licensed fo act as Insolvency Practiioners by the Insolvency Practitioners Associaton
Silke & Co Limited 1s registered in England and Wales under registered number 08402570
whose registered office resides at 1 Floor Consort House Waterdale Doncaster South Yorkshire DN1 3HR




Medina Bakery Limited
(Under a Voluntary Arrangement)

SUPERVISORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

Statement From 10/02/2014 From 10/02/2014

of affairs To 09/02/2015 To 09/02/2015
£ £ £
RECEIPTS
Contnibutions 15,000 00 3,000 00 3,000 00
Lump Sums 200000 2,000 00 2,000 00
5,000 00 5,000 00
PAYMENTS
Specific bond 100 00 100 00
Nominee's fee 1,000 00 1,000 00
Supervisor's fees 2,200 00 2,200 00
Agents'iValuers' fees 160 00 150 00
3,450 Q0 3,450 00
Net Receipts/(Payments) 1,550 00 1,550 00
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
Estate Account (Non-Interest Beanng) 1,520 00 1,520 00
VAT Recervable / (Payable) 3000 3000
1,550 00 1,550 00

Page 1 0f 1 IPS SQL Ver 504 09 March 2015 10 15




1S L §10Z Arenigad €z

¥1-10-G] UOISIan

Z o | sbeq

pawElD 5894 [RICL

o0 o

L7 0§ 262'% 09tz 099 0z 51 052 ®o Sanoy ol
B 2Ll 05 252y 08 vz 08 5 0z §1 052 [P 8] BARINPOId
8l l0Z 00 §v8 0z ¥ 000 0se 0s | [e7A4] saueNdwo) g LOINEIS  1v1SES
£C L4 00 0sE | og s okl [erig: ] 000 000 suannquiuonsiessy ebieus Bunetld D174V
LS ESL Q0 0ek 1] 54 B0 vk 4 00 ¢ 000 SUQINGLISIQ g SJNpRaI)  JIHOHD
2L 491 05 2L L ce oL oLy [e=R4 oot oko Buugld g UCHEASIUILPY  NIWAY-dY
(3} oyey Heis uwoddng s|euoIssejoid

AunaH afiesany {3) 350D owi L SInOH (R0l 9 SJURYSISSY Aolag BYI0 Jobeusy Jauped U YoM S ua| =]

180d apoQ Josiold
§1L02/20/60 OL
paywI Alaxeg euIpsiy - YASTI

flewwng 3509 8 awll 6dIS palielaq - Anjug awi)




Z¥ 60 G102 YaIey £0

PL-10-G| LUOISIBA

Z jo z sfied

90 842 2101

SEQ 39¥180d ¥102/80/62
se0 3OVISOd VLOZiL0/0
C0 051 88| sjuaby FHOZ/E0/L0
0058 S80S Jalnod) vLOZ/E0IL)
060 Bunuud rLOZZ0/E)
00 OSL iy wool pJeod LOT/Z0/01
0 saxeq FLOZRO/ML
one Saxeq ¥LOZ/EC/aL
86 L 39V1S0d ¥I0ZIE0I0L
860 39¥1S0d vL02/20/01
009 39V1S0d YLOZIZO/0)
o5 1 saxed PLOZEC/O0L
o0o ebesog PLOT/ZO01
009 sOXE PLOZ/Z0M0L
050 saxeg PLOZIZOILL
050 S8XE4 ¥102/20/01
oo p esnoy sewedwo) PLOZIZ0/I0L
uncwy esoding pue adAt ajeQ uonoesuel]

Jsesajur ue sey ejejoosse AU Jo LU SIY Jo JBPIOY 8010 S1R Yoy Uy Aued 03 10 LUl S1apIoY 8210 U3 03 s|qufied 4o pled SIUNOWE WO

GL0g/20/60 OL
1S0d @po3 pelold
panwi Auayeq BuUIpSIN - YAETIN

sjuawsangsiqg z Aobajen
fiewwng 1509 R swi] 6dIS - Ajug awll




SILKE & CO LIMITED DISBURSEMENT AND CHARGEOQUT RATES
EFFECTIVE FROM 1 OCTOBER 2013
Disbursements

Definitions

Category 1 - approval not required - specific expenditure that 1s directly
related to a particular insolvency case, where the cost of the expense incurred
is referable against an independent external suppler's invoice or published
tanff of charges

Category 2 - approval required - all other items of expenditure Which cannot,
or cannot easlly, be directly related to a particular insolvency case because
there 1s an element of shared or allocated cost, and/or where the cost of the
expense Incurred 1s an estimated, utilised cost with the estimate based on
external costs or opportunity costs

Charging Policy of Silke & Co Limited

Category 1 expenses are recharged to the particular insolvency case at the
rate incurred by Silke & Co Limited and as they are incurred

Category 2 expenses, the following items are recharged at the following rates
+ Where meeting rooms of Silkke & Co Limited are used for the purpose
of statutory meetings of creditors the room hire 1s recharged to the
individual insolvency case at £150 per meeting
e Car mileage 1s recharged to the individual insolvency case at the rate
of 45p per mile
e The storage of books and records (when not charged as a Category 1
expense) 1s recharged at the rate of £1 50 per box per month
Printing and photocopying s charged at 15p per sheet
Faxes are charged at 50p per sheet
Postage Is charged at the relevant prevailing rate
IPS computer charge £6 25 per Month (maximum £200 per case)
Stationery charged at £5 00 per file

Chargeout Rates

The hourly rates for the different levels of staff are shown below

Insolvency Practitioner £350
Manager £275
Assistant Manager £225
Senior Administrator £200
Administrator £175
Cashier £150
Assistants and Support Staff £100

Time i1s charged to the individual insolvency case 1in 6 minute units




